

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 936 of 2024

With

I.A. No. 1519 of 2022

Haider Ali

.....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.....Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Niraj Kishore, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Vishal Kr. Rai, AC to GA-IV

05/02.05.2025 As prayed, by way of last indulgence for complying the order passed by the Writ Court, list this case on 20.06.2025.

I.A. No. 1519 of 2022 filed by the opposite parties for grant of extension of time for compliance of the Court's order, stands disposed of.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)