

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. (Cvl) No. 936 of 2024

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Niraj Kishore, Adv.
For the O. Parties : Mr. Mithilesh Singh, Adv.

06/Dated:11.07.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed
to file rejoinder to the I.A.

List on 22.08.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Fahim/-