

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 936 of 2024

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Niraj Kishore, Advocate
Mrs. Shobha Rani, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : Mr. Mithilesh Singh, G.A.-IV

07/Dated:- 22.08.2025

1. Learned counsel for the opposite parties submits that due to some reason or the other, the Cabinet has not been held; accordingly, this case may be adjourned for two to three weeks because all preliminary work has been done for proper compliance of the order.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 12.09.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

vikas/-