

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 936 of 2024

Haider Ali

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Opp. Parties.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Niraj Kishore, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Mithilesh Singh, GA-IV

Mr. Bhanu Pratap, AC to GA-IV

08/ 12.09.2025 Learned counsel for the opposite parties submit a resolution of the Government dated 11.09.2025, which indicates that they are in process of complying the Writ Court's order and ultimate relief will be given to this petitioner after couple of weeks.

2. The resolution dated 11.09.2025 is taken on record.
3. Accordingly, list this case on 10.10.2025.
4. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to instruct his client to cooperate with the opposite parties in terms of para-8 of the resolution dated 11.09.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

kunal/-