

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 936 of 2024
.....

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner (s) : Mr. Niraj Kishore, Adv

For the O.P.(s) : Mr. Anuj Burman, A.C. to G.A.-IV

.....

11/16.01.2026

Order dated 19.11.2025 reads as follows:-

“1. It has been informed by learned counsel for both the parties that the State is in process of complying the Writ Court's order.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 16.01.2026.

3. I.A. No. 8355 of 2025 filed for extension of time, stands disposed of.”

2. With a view to give last indulgence for compliance of the Writ Court' order, list this case on 13.02.2025, failing which appropriate order shall be passed.

(Deepak Roshan, J)

16.01.2026

Amardeep/

uploaded