

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 936 of 2024

Haider Ali

... .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. Opposite Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Niraj Kishore, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Vishal Kr. Rai, AC to GA-IV

Order No. 12/Dated: 26th March 2026

Inspite of order dated 16.01.2026, the order passed by the writ Court has not been complied with though a show-cause has been filed but admittedly order has not been complied with.

Accordingly, list this case on 23.04.2026.

It is made clear that if the order passed by the writ Court is not complied with in true letter and spirit then O.P No.2 shall personally appear before this Court through V.C on 23.04.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

26th March 2026
Amit